Lots 401 - 410

Lot #401: American School (19th C.): Hudson Valley
Landscape with Stags

Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 16 x 22 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #402: After William H. Johnson: Cotton Pickers
Reproduction print, framed; 10 1/2 x 11 1/2 in. (frame).
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 30.00

Lot #403: Ruth Palmer (American, 20th C.): Floral Still Life
Pastel on paper, signed lower right, framed; 26 x 23 1/4 in.
(sight).

Estimate: § 200.00 - § 400.00

Lot #404: After Louis Paul Jonas: Moose

Silvered metal, signed and marked Zoological Art Institute, Inc.;
115/8 x 14 in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #405: American School: Chicks

Oil on artistboard, unsigned, framed. Together with a landscape
with house and barn, oil on artistboard, signed RBH lower left;
and a pyrographic picture with a Scottie barking at frog in pond;
largest 15 1/4 x 15 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #406: S. Lipschitz, Publisher: "Dividing the Spoil"
Hand-colored lithograph, unframed; 13 x 17 in. (sheet).
Estimate: $ 10.00 - $ 20.00
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Lot #407: R. Hurkamp (American, 20th C.): Winter Village
Gouache on paper, signed lower left, matted and framed; 3 1/4 x
4 1/4 in. (sheet).

Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #408: S. Lee (20th C.): Portrait of a Dog
Oil on canvas, signed lower right, framed; 16 x 20 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #409: After James Lyne: "A Plan of the City of New
York from an actual Survey"

Reproduction map, framed; 18 1/4 x 23 1/4 in. (sight).
Estimate: § 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #410: English School (18th C.): The Right Honorable
William Pitt

Engraving, framed; 18 1/2 x 12 3/4 in. (sight).

Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Back to Index

Next


http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/07-24-10/lots/401-500/407.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/07-24-10/lots/401-500/408.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/07-24-10/lots/401-500/409.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/07-24-10/lots/401-500/410.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/07-24-10/catalogue/301-400/cat-391-400.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/07-24-10/catalogue/catalogue.htm

Lots 411 - 420

Lot #411: E. Sweet (20th C.): "Lorikeet"

Carved wood and paint, signed, titled and dated 1988; 16 1/2 in.
Provenance: Property from the Collection of Josephine and
Walter Buhl Ford II.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #412: American School: Pansies
Oil on slate, unsigned, framed; 11 1/8 x 7 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #413: After J.E. Buttersworth: '"The Schooner Yacht
'Haze' in the New York Harbour"

Offset color lithograph, matted and framed. Together with "The
Clipper Ship Ontario," offset color lithograph, framed; 26 1/2 x
36 in. and 29 1/2 x 39 in. (frames).

Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #414: American School (19th C.): Theorem of a Basket of
Fruit

Watercolor on velvet, framed; 11 1/4 x 14 3/4 in.

Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #415: American School: Full-Length Portrait of a Boy
and a Girl

Oil on canvas, unsigned; 50 x 40 in.

Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00
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Lot #416: L. Sachsi & Co., Publisher: "View of Washington
City"

Hand-colored lithograph, matted and framed. Together with a
print, "The Billiards Room"; lithograph 20 x 27 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #417: English School (18th C.): George Whitefield
Stipple engraving, framed. Together with an engraving, "The
Twins," matted and framed; Whitefield print 13 1/8 x 9 1/8 in.
(sheet).

Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00

Lot #418: Roy Finster (American, b. 1941): "Watermill by the
Stream by Roy Finster"

Mixed media on plywood, signed and dated 1993 on verso; 14 x
12 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #419: American School: "The Old Home"
Oil on wood panel, unsigned, unframed; 17 x 21 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #420: Attributed to Franklin D. Briscoe (American, 1844-
1903): Fighting Cockerels

Oil on paperboard, signed on verso, unframed; 6 1/2 x 9 in.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 421 - 430

Lot #421: After Carleton Wiggins: Cow

Three etchings, signed by the artist and by the etcher, unframed;
19 1/2 x 14 3/4 in. (image).

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #422: American School (19th C.): Mother and Child
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 10 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #423: 19th C. School: Rural Life
Etching on paper; 8 3/8 x 12 1/2 in. (image, sight).
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #424: Cartoon with Parrot on Perch

Ink on paper, signed and inscribed. Together with a plaster relief
portrait bust, framed; 4 3/4 x 7 3/4 in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #425: 19th C. School: Portrait of a Lady
Oil on canvas, unsigned, unframed; 12 x 10 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #426: Attributed to R.H. Fuller (19th C.): Coastal
Landscape with Cottages

Oil on board, signed lower right, unframed; 6 1/8 x 11 1/2 in.
(image).

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #427: 19th C. School: Pair of Silhouettes

Ink on paper, framed. Together with a wax relief of mother and
child and a medallion with figures of China and Europe and the
date 1843; silhouettes 7 3/4 x 6 1/2 in. (framed).

Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #428: Attributed to Patrick Vincent Berry (American,
1852-1922): Landscape with Cows

Oil on canvas, signed lower left, unframed; 12 x 10 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #429: American School (19th C.): Portrait of a
Gentleman

Oil on canvas laid on board, unsigned, unframed; 22 1/2 x 18 1/4
in.

Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #430: 19th C. School: Profile Portraits of Pynchon and
Maria Rossiter

Watercolor on paper, framed, labeled on verso; 8 x 6 1/2 in.
(sight).

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 431 - 440

Lot #431: American School: Child in a
Pink Dress

Oil on canvas, relined, 26 x 30 in.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #432: Glen Heberling (20th C.):
Portrait of a Girl

Oil on canvas, signed and dated 1945
lower right, framed; 24 1/8 x 20 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #433: American School (20th C.):
Ontario

Oil on board, unsigned, unframed; 23 1/4
x 48 1/4 in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #434: 19th C. Red-Painted and
Decorated Carrier

17 1/2 in., 12 1/4 in. diam.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #435: Colonial-Style Yellow-
Painted Pine Pipe Box with Drawer
191/2x83/4x53/8in.

Estimate: $ 75.00 - § 125.00

Lot #436: Pair of Arts and Crafts Cast-
Iron Andirons

17x9x 13 1/4 in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #437: Black Forest-Style Carved
Wood Centerpiece Bowl with Two
Bear Figures

81/4x 17 1/4x7 3/41in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #438: Black Forest-Style Carved
Wood Ash Tray with Bear Figure
Together with a Black Forest-style carved
wood bear-form stand; 7 3/4 in. and 13
1/4 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #439: Pair of American Arts and
Crafts Wrought-Iron and Copper
Garden Lanterns

28 1/2 in., 14 1/4 in. diam.

Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #440: Neoclassical-Style Painted
Cast-Iron Urn with Drapery

21 3/4 1n.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 441 - 450

Lot #441: Two Paris Porcelain Gilt and Polychrome
Decorated Vases

7 3/4 in. and 12 1/8 in.

Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #442: Steamer Trunk
24 1/2x36 x 22 in.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #443: Folk Art Carved and Painted Wood Model
of a Biplane on Stand

79 3/4x 51 x42 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #444: Mounted East African Eland Horn Skullcap
Horns 22 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #445: Pair of Cast-Iron Figural Andirons with
American Indian Braves Holding Tomahawks
19x53/4%x23 in.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #446: Two Painted Wood Canadian Geese Decoys
Each approx. 26 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #447: Bronze-Patinated Plaster Equestrian Figure
of George Washington

12 1/4x 9 3/4 in.

Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #448: Victorian Needlework Bell Pull and Panel
Bell pull 71 1/2 x 3 1/2 in., panel 62 1/2 x 26 in.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #449: Ivory-Mounted Walking Stick
Missing Handle; 34 1/4 in.
Estimate: § 50.00 - § 75.00

Lot #450: Ivory and Hardwood Walking Stick
Together with a bone-handled walking stick, a hardwood
walking stick and a weighted bamboo walking stick; 34 to
37 in.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 451 - 460

Lot #451: Silverplate-Mounted Rosewood Walking
Stick and a Silverplate-Mounted Bamboo Walking
Stick

Together with a rattan hook-handled walking stick
and a horn-handled walking stick; 32 1/4 to 36 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - § 400.00

Lot #452: 19th Century Ship's Wheel
Wooden, brass, and wrought-iron; 65 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #453: Ivory-Handled Hardwood Walking Stick
36 3/4 in.
Estimate: § 50.00 - § 75.00

Lot #454: Early 20th C. Umbrella with Silver-
Mounted Ivory Handle and a Parasol with Paste
Stone Handle

37 1/2x 38 3/4 in.

Estimate: $§ 100.00 - § 200.00

Lot #455: Pair of American Bronze-Patinated
Metal Figures of Birds
61/2x7in.and 7 x 7 in.

Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #456: Two-Handled Basket
211/4x 18 1/2x 14 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #457: Tramp Art Frame and Box with Sliding
Lid

Together with a pinecone frame; Tramp art frame 21 x
15 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #458: Silk Needlework Picture in Figured
Maple Frame

9x65/8in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #459: Pair of Late Victorian Stained and
Leaded Glass Windows

46 1/8 x 13 in.

Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #460: Pair of Victorian Painted Cast-Iron
Campagna-Form Garden Urns

16 3/4 x 26 1/2 in. (handle to handle).

Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 461 - 470

Lot #461: Colonial Revival Stained, Slag and Leaded Glass
Window

Framed; 52 3/4 x 30 7/8 in.

Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #462: Three Baskets with Handles
Tallest 14 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #463: Milk Glass Rabbit-in-a-Basket Covered Dish and a
Parianware Pitcher, Modern

Together with a Victorian parianware figure and a French biscuit
porcelain figure of an 18th C. peasant woman; pitcher 8 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #464: Steel Trivet
143/4x161/2x 16 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #465: Aesthetic Movement Nickel-Plated Cast-Iron and
Brass Fireplace Tool Set

Comprising stand, shovel, tongs, poker and hook. Together with
another set of fireplace tools with stand and a pair of andirons,
Pullman, New York; Aesthetic Movement stand 26 x 10 1/4x 7 1/4
in.

Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #465A: Staffordshire Blue Transfer-Printed Meat Platter,
Modern

Together with a Wedgwood black transfer-printed creamware
commemorative platter, "Constitution and Java"; 2 x 20 1/2 x 16 3/4
in.and 1 1/2x 18 1/4x 15 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lot #466: Wrought-Iron Adjustable Heart-Form Spit
28 1/2x9 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #467: Pair of Federal-Style Brass Andirons
21x73/4x183/41n.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #468: Brass-Bound Ebony Dome-Top Box

Together with a yellow faux tortoiseshell covered box; ebony box 6
1/2x91/8 x5 in.

Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00

Lot #469: 19th C.-Style Stained Pine Spice Chest, Modern
Together with a tin spice chest, modern; larger 16 x 13 x 6 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #470: Three Painted Cast-Stone Garden Gnome Figures
14 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lots 471 - 480

Lot #471: Two Wood Finials
Together with a cast-stone rabbit figure;
tallest 20 3/4 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #472: Pair of Paris Porcelain-Style
Cachepots

Together with an 18th C.-style glass
syllabub stand; cachepots 5 3/4 in., 5 3/4 in.
diam.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #473: Two Pairs of Cast-Iron
Campagna-Form Garden Urns

10 3/4 in., 8 3/4 in. diam. and 9 7/8 in., 6 1/2
in. diam.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #474: Anglo-Indian Porcupine Quill
Box

Inside lid inscribed "Galle." Together with a
faux tortoiseshell covered box; 3 1/4 x 8 1/8
x 6 3/8 in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #475: American Red-Painted
Miniature Rocking Chair

16 x 10 3/4 x 16 in.

Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 175.00
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Lot #476: Assorted Stone and Wax Fruit
and Vegetables

Together with a wirework urn-form basket;
153/41n., 11 1/2 in. diam.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #477: Regency Rosewood Tea Caddy
73/4x121/4x7 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #478: Hampshire Art Pottery Matte
Green-Glazed Vase

111/2x61/21n.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #479: American Silver-Mounted
Brilliant Cut Glass Decanter
Missing stopper; 21 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #480: Victorian Painted Sheet-Metal
and Wire Bird Cage

161/4x 13 1/4x 11 1/4 in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 481 - 490

Lot #481: Victorian Painted Sheet-Metal and
Wire Bird Cage

181/2x121/2x 10 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #482: Victorian Wood and Metal Wire
Dome-Top Bird Cage

Together with a green-painted gabled bird cage;
dome-top bird cage 22 1/4 x 12 x 12 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #483: Victorian Painted Sheet-Metal and
Wire Bird Cage

22x16x 16 1n.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #484: Pair of White-Painted Louvered
Shutters

8 ft. 33/4in. x 34 1/4 in.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #485: Neoclassical-Style Molded and Cut
Glass Three-Light Girondole with Dolphin-
Form Standard

Missing bobeche; 18 1/2 in., 7 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #485A: American Painted Sheet-Metal
Trade Sign, U.S. Hotel

31x461/21n.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #486: Five American Papier-Maché Jack O'
Lanterns

Together with a Halloween witch-form candle;
largest jack o' lantern 7 1/4 x 8 3/4 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #487: Painted Sheet-Metal Mechanical
Horse-Form Toy

11 x 11 3/4 in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #488: Ceramic Salt Shaker
7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #489: Pair of Etched Glass Hurricane
Shades, Modern

15 in., 6 in. diam.

Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #490: Two Reverse-Painted Glass and Foil
Pictures

153/4x113/41in. and 17 3/4 x 13 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 491 - 500

Lot #491: French Porcelain 'Egyptian' Vase,
Retailed by Tiffany & Co.

6x4x4in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #492: Two American Artillery Shakos,
Ridabock & Co., New York

Labeled, black felt with brass badges and plumes; 11 x
10 1/2'in. and 11 3/4 x 11 in.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #493: Chinese Export Black Lacquer Box
2 x 20 x 20 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #494: Scrimshaw-Style Engraved Faux Whale
Bone

21 172 in.

Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #495: George I11-Style Carved Hardwood
Longcase Clock-Form Pocket Watch Holder
143/4x41/2 in.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #496: Three Victorian Wool Needlework
Pictures

53/4x73/41in.,101/2x81/2in.and 9 3/4 x 11 3/4
n.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #497: Eight Porcelain and Pottery Bobbing-
Head Figures

2 1/2 to 6 in.

Estimate: $ 50.00 - § 100.00

Lot #498: Pair of Early Victorian Patinated Bronze
and Cut Glass Three-Light Girandoles

18 1/2 x 17 1/2 in. Provenance: Estate of Mrs. Roland
Livingston Redmond.

Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #499: Pair of Victorian Amber Glass and Brass
Kerosene Lamps with Cased Yellow Glass Shades
Each fitted with Duplex burner; 18 7/8 in., 10 1/4 in.
diam. Provenance: Estate of Mrs. Roland Livingston
Redmond.

Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #500: 19th C. Longwy Faience and Brass
Kerosene Lamp with Duplex Burner

21 3/4 in., 8 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: Estate of Mrs.
Roland Livingston Redmond.

Estimate: $ 70.00 - $ 100.00
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